TOWN OF HANOVER TRANSFER STATION FEE SCHEDULE

Normal Residential/Household Refuse	Under 500 lbs/week: No Charge Over 500 lbs/week: \$120.00/Ton
Residential Construction and Demolition Refuse (C&D)	Under 250 lbs/week: No Charge Over 250 lbs/week: \$120.00/Ton
Weighing Charge	\$5.00 Fee
Upholstered Chairs	\$10.00 Each
Upholstered Sofas	\$15.00 Each
Sectional Sofas	\$10.00 Per Section
Mattresses/Boxsprings	\$15.00 Each
Tires	Truck: \$20.00 Each Auto on Rim: \$3.00 Each Auto off Rim: \$2.00 Each
Stoves, Washers, Dryers, Water Heaters, Dishwashers, Trash Compactors	\$10.00 Each
Refrigerators, Freezers, Air Conditioners, Dehumidifiers, Water Coolers	\$15.00 Each
Microwave Ovens	\$10.00 Each
Televisions/CRTs	1"-30" Screen: \$10.00 31"-60" Screen: \$20.00 >60" Screen: \$30.00
Fluorescent Fixtures/Bulbs	\$1.00 Each
Vehicle Batteries	\$1.00 Each
Propane Tanks	\$1.00 - \$20.00 Each
Water Heater, Furnace, Tanks (Assorted)	See Foreman
Fire Extinguishers	\$5.00 Each